MADEIRA

Schedule of School Fees and Charges
2019-2020 Academic Year

Comprehensive Fee:
Boarding $ 63,250 (due dates vary according to chosen payment plan)
Day $ 48,300 (due dates vary according to chosen payment plan)
Other Fees and Variable Expenses:

Tuition Refund Insurance: One-time fee at 1.4% of the tuition
(Boarding $886, Day $677)

Application Fees: $75 Domestic; $125 International
Yearbook: $85
Books: Approximately $700 per year (not a

Madeira charge)

Initial Deposit, Debit Account: $100 (all accounts brought to $100 if
balance is below this amount, charged
through student account, see “incidental
expenses” below)

Incidental Expenses: Please read the information at http://www.madeira.org/parents-
families/accessingmoneyoncampus/ regarding accessing money on campus. Debit-
charges will be used for many on-campus expenses such as club, class charge-homes,
sports or arts trips/events, weekend activities, and bookstore charges via our “Mad
Money system”. Accounts can be established via your existing Mybackpack account at
www.madeira.org/backpack . A minimum balance of $100 is required at the beginning
of the school year and it is recommended that parents provide a balance of $250.
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Chaperone Charges: $25 per hour
Bus/Van Daily Transportation Program: Round-trip $3,000, One-way $2,200
Transportation Charges for Optional Activities: Based upon number traveling,

destination, and transportation method required. Amounts will vary and will be
announced in connection with specific events.

International Students:

International Student Fee: $ 3,000 (applies to all international
students except for those who entered
Madeira under the ESOL program as
noted below)

International Student English (ESOL): $ 5,500 (valid only for families entering
prior to 2019-2020 who have already
incurred an ESOL expense)

International Student Medical Insurance: $ 2,025 for the academic year

Optional Instruction Fees:

Private Music Instruction: As specified in the directory of recommended teachers

Riding Instruction Fee per Season:

Non-Horse Boarder Horse Boarder
Fall (9 weeks) $1,530 $990
Winter (13 weeks) $2,210 $1,430
Spring (12 weeks) $2,040 $1,320

Horse Board: $1,125 per month (NOTE: Horse board is only available for students
enrolled in riding)

The Madeira School reserves the right to adjust fees, charges, and offerings should the need arise.
Whenever possible, advance notice of changes will be issued. Charges for optional activities and
incidentals are due when billed. A bank fee of $50 will be charged for all checks that are returned
or dishonored by the bank
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